
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

                                                        ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION 

                                                                        DEPARTMENT 

 

Dated Peshawar the October 06, 2015. 

CORRIGENDUM: 

NO.SO(S/M)E&SED/3-2/2014/Recruitment of Principal (BS-18) (Male):-    In partial modification of 

this Department Notification of even number and dated 25-08-2015, the present place of posting in r. o. the 

following officers may be read as under: 

S. No Name & Designation. Posted as Remarks 

1/15 Mr. Jamil-ur-Rehman S/O Said Akbar Khan 

notified as Principal B-18 at GHSS Kalu Khan 

Swabi. 

Principal B-18 GHS Gabasani Gadoon 

Swabi  

Vice S.No.2. 

2 Mr. Paidar Khan HM B-17 working on B-18 at 

GHS Gabasni Gadoon Swabi. 

HM B-17 GHS Besak Gadoon Swabi  Against vacant 

post. 

3/35 Mr. Sanaul Haq S/O Shams ul Haq notified as 

Instructor B-18 RITE (M) Mardan. 

Principal B-18 GHS Islampur District 

Swat. 

Against vacant 

post. 

4/37 Mr. Sardar Muhammad S/O Mirza Khan notified 

as vice Principal B-18 GHS Lahore Swabi. 

Instructor B-18 RITE (M) Peshawar  Vice S.No.5 

5 Mr. Irshad Ali Instructor B-18 RITE (M) 

Peshawar.  

Principal B-19 GHSS Akbar Pura in 

his own pay scale. 

Against vacant 

post. 

6/ 

43 

Mr. Sher Yazdan S/O Abdul Dayan now notified 

as principal B-18 at GHS Dagi Banda Nowshera 

Principal B-18 Dagi Banda Nowshera. Vice S.No.7 

7 Mr. Fayaz Hussain Principal B-18 Principal Dagi 

Banda Nowshera. 

Principal B-19 GHSS Rashaki 

Nowshera in his own pay scale. 

Against vacant 

post 

8/10 Mr. Hikmatullah S/O Ali Muhammad appointed as 

Principal B-18 GHS Harama Tala Lakki Marwat. 

Principal B-18 GHS Harama Tala 

Lakki Marwat  

Vice S.No.9 

9 Mr. Nadir Ali Principal B-18 GHS Harama Tala 

Lakki Marwat. 

Principal B-19 GHS Dallo Khel Lakki 

Marwat in his own pay scale 

Vice S.No.10. 

10 Mr. Amir Nawaz HM B-17 working on B-19 GHS 

Dallo Khel Lakki Marwat 

HM B-17 GHS Azar Khel Lakki 

Marwat. 

Against vacant 

post. 

11/53 Mr. Sarfaraz Nathaniel S/O B- Nathaniel appointed 

as senior instructor B-18 PITE Peshawar 

Senior Instructor B-18 PITE (M)  

Peshawar 

Vice S.No.12 

12 Mr. Akhtar Hussain Senior Instructor B-18 PITE 

Peshawar 

Principal B-19 GHSS Tarnab 

Charsadda in his own pay scale. 

Against vacant 

post. 

13/16. Jehad Muhammad S/O Shamsul Muhammad 

appointed as Vice Principal B-18 GHS Swabi 

Vice Principal B-18 GHS Swabi. Vice S.No.14 

14. Mr. Sherin Zada Vice Principal BS-18 GHS Swabi. Principal B-19 GHS Totali Bunner in 

his own pay scale. 

Vice S.No. 15 

15. Mr. Rehmanullah Principal B-18 working on B-19 

GHS Totali Bunner 

Principal B-18 GHS Ambela Bunner  Vice S.No.16. 

16. Mr. Abdul Waheed HM B-17 working on B-18 

GHS Ambela Bunner  

HM B-17 GHS Bajkata Bunner  Against vacant 

post. 

17/48 Mr. Asim Saeed S/O Said Akbar Khan 

appointed as Principal B-18 GHS Himat DI 

Khan 

Principal BS-18 GHS Himat DI Khan Vice Sr. 18 

18 Mr. Qasiar Anwar, Principal BS-18 GHS Himat DI 

Khan. 

Principal B-19 GHSS Mandran Kalan 

D.I.Khan in his own pay & scale 
Against Vacant 

Post 

19 Mr. Aqal Zada, awaiting posting, Ex- HM BS-17 

GHSS Sandovi Shangla. 

HM BS-17 GHS Dheri (Puran) 

Shangla 

Against Vacant 

Post 

 

2.  No TA/DA is allowed. 

           SECRETARY 

Endst: of even No. & Date   

 Copy forwarded to the: 

1. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 

2. Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

3. Concerned District Education Officers (M). 

4. Concerned District Accounts Officers.  

 



 

5. PS to Minister E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 

6. PS to Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

7. PS to Special Secretary E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 

8. Incharge EMISE E&SE Department. 

9. Officers concerned. 

10. The Corrigendum can be downloaded from our website www.kpese.gov.pk 

11. Office order file.  

 

 

 

 

             (MUJEEB-UR-REHMAN) 
SECTION OFFICER (SCHOOLS/MALE)  

 

http://www.kpese.gov.pk/

